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Routine Proceedings

ACOA EXPENDITURES FOR OUTSIDE CONSULTANTS

JUNE 30, 1987 APRIL 1, 1988 APRIL 1, 1989

To March 31,1988 to March 31, 1989 To Oct. 31, 1989

A.W Armstrong & Associates

Aird Associates

Ash Craig & Thorton

Atlantic Provinces Economic Council

Barracore Management Ltd

Baseline Market Research Ltd

Business Resources (*)

Canmac Economics Ltd

Clarkson Gordon

Collins Barrow Management

Conference Board of Canada

Conseil Economique du N.-B.

Coopers & Lybrand (*)

Corporate Research Associates

Corporate Communications

Courtfax +

Cyberforce Systems Ltd

Dearborn Group

Deloitte, Haskins & Sells

Design Associates

DML Communications

DMR Group Inc.

Doane Raymond

Don Cummer & Associates

Douglas House Consultants

DPA Group Inc.

Dupree & Burden

Earle & Squire Chartered Accountants

East Coast Editorial

Economic Council of Nfld

Executive Secretarial Consultants

FB.D.B.

$7,500

$32,886

$20,237

$1,000

$5,000

$3,862

$9,398

$2,330

$2,000

$5,250

$3,139

$25,000

$1,300

$42,377

$143,501

$48,894

$2,325

$150,539

$2,700

$165,765

$11,038

$47,683

$10,059

$206,704

$700

$7,350

$22,400

$13,500

$21,249

$988

$3,695

TOTAL

$10,650 $12,650

$5,250

$3,139

$32,500

$32,861 $32,861

$1,300

$12,200 $12,200

$11,934 $54,311

$68,395 $244,782

$48,894

$9,644 $32,206

$1,000
$145,793 $301,332

$6,650 $9,350

$77,302 $243,067

$3,862

$20,315 $20,315

$11,038

$42,323 $90,006

$9,398

$42,240 $42,240

$59,486 $69,545

$181,727 $388,431

$700

$7,350

$65,029 $67,359

$22,400

$10,000 $23,500

$23,829 $45,078

$988

$11,363 $11,363

$3,695
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