## Routine Proceedings

## ACOA EXPENDITURES FOR OUTSIDE CONSULTANTS

	JUNE 30, 1987	APRIL 1, 1988	APRIL 1, 1989	
NAME OF FIRM	To March 31,1988	to March 31, 1989	To Oct. 31, 1989	TOTAL
A.W. Armstrong & Associates		<b>\$2,000</b>	\$10,650	012.650
Aird Associates		\$2,000	\$10,650	\$12,650
		\$5,250		\$5,250
Ash Craig & Thorton  Atlantic Provinces Economic Council	¢7.500	\$3,139		\$3,139
	\$7,500	\$25,000	022.061	\$32,500
Barracore Management Ltd Baseline Market Research Ltd		41 200	\$32,861	\$32,861
		\$1,300	242.000	\$1,300
Business Resources (*)			\$12,200	\$12,200
Canmac Economics Ltd	***	\$42,377	\$11,934	\$54,311
Clarkson Gordon	\$32,886	\$143,501	\$68,395	\$244,782
Collins Barrow Management		\$48,894		\$48,894
Conference Board of Canada	\$20,237	\$2,325	\$9,644	\$32,206
Conseil Economique du NB.	\$1,000			\$1,000
Coopers & Lybrand (*)	\$5,000	\$150,539	\$145,793	\$301,332
Corporate Research Associates		\$2,700	\$6,650	\$9,350
Corporate Communications		\$165,765	\$77,302	\$243,067
Courtfax +	\$3,862			\$3,862
Cyberforce Systems Ltd			\$20,315	\$20,315
Dearborn Group		\$11,038		\$11,038
Deloitte, Haskins & Sells		\$47,683	\$42,323	\$90,006
Design Associates	\$9,398			\$9,398
DML Communications			\$42,240	\$42,240
DMR Group Inc.		\$10,059	\$59,486	\$69,545
Doane Raymond		\$206,704	\$181,727	\$388,431
Don Cummer & Associates		\$700		\$700
Douglas House Consultants		\$7,350		\$7,350
DPA Group Inc.	\$2,330		\$65,029	\$67,359
Dupree & Burden		\$22,400		\$22,400
Earle & Squire Chartered Accountants		\$13,500	\$10,000	\$23,500
East Coast Editorial		\$21,249	\$23,829	\$45,078
Economic Council of Nfld		\$988		\$988
Executive Secretarial Consultants			\$11,363	\$11,363
F.B.D.B.		\$3,695		\$3,695